504638742 11/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4685460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRITON SYSTEMS	07/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	
Street Address:	47076 LILJENCRANTZ ROAD	
Internal Address:	BLDG. 435	
City:	PATUXENT RIVER	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14607850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)995-0823

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013429565

Email: tanya.bashioum@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: TANYA BASHIOUM

Address Line 1: 47076 LILJENCRANTZ ROAD

Address Line 2: BLDG 435

Address Line 4: PATUXENT RIVER, MARYLAND 20670

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N68335-13-C-0256	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA BASHIOUM	
SIGNATURE:	/TMB/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=N68335-13-C-0256#page1.tif source=N68335-13-C-0256#page2.tif

PATENT 504638742 REEL: 044103 FRAME: 0968

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) **OMB No.** 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Triton Systems, Inc.	Name Department of the Navy Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 47076 Liljencrantz Road	
Execution Date(s)07/05/16 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Patuxent River	
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Maryland Country: USA Zip: 20678	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/607890 Additional numbers att Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) sched? ☐Yes ☒No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Glut	involved:	
Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0	
Street Address: 47076 Uljencrantz Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Patusent River	8. Payment Information	
State: MD Zip: 20670		
Phone Number <u>301-342-9565</u>	7	
Fax Number (301) 995 0823	Deposit Account Number 500938	
Email Address: tanva.bashloum@navy.mil	Authorized User Name <u>GLUT</u>	
9. Signature: AU 0 / AL	///8]m	
Signature Aut CA 4 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

N68335-13-C-0256

PATENT REEL: 044103 FRAME: 0969

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 1. APPLICATION I	FOR (Title of Invention)	
Liner As Seal Bearings		
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT		
2. INVENTOR(S)		
Tyson Lawrence, Bryan Smith		
1) was the touce, as you must		
3. SERIAL NO.	4. FILING DATE	
14/607850	28 Jan 2015	
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO.	
Triton Systems, Inc.	N68335-13-C-0256	
		
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under	Patent Rights Clause Patent Rights-Ownership By The Contra	
	(Identify clause by title)	
15 May 2013 Included in Contract/Gr	ant No. N68335-13-C-0256 with the	
(Date)		
Department of the Navy.		
	to the government under this contract/grant in this invention,	
patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other ri	ghts acquired by the government by the referenced clause.	
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to ir	spect and make copies of the above-identified patent	
application.		
Signed this 05 day of JULY 2016		
Cigital bils day of 2019		
(Seal)		
	TRITON SYSTEMS, INC.	
	CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	
By:		
	constraints	
	Courte granges	
	SIGNATURE	
	SIGNATURE COLLETTE E. JOLLIFFE NAME (Typed or printed)	
	SIGNATURE COLLETTE E. IOLLIFFE NAME (Typed or printed) DIRECTOR OF CONTRACTS	
	SIGNATURE COLLETTE E. JOLLIFFE NAME (Typed or printed)	
	COLLETTE E. JOLLIFFE NAME (Typed or printed) DIRECTOR OF CONTRACTS TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL	
	SIGNATURE COLLETTE E. IOLLIFFE NAME (Typed or printed) DIRECTOR OF CONTRACTS	

NAVONR 5870/29 (Rev. 11-2005)

PATENT REEL: 044103 FRAME: 0970